N Series
High Voltage Power Supply
N
 S
e
rie
s
Features

rie
s
Ordering Information:
N – XY
N –  6P   Maximum output = 600 V  3 Watts Positive
N –  12N   Maximum output = 1,200 V  3 Watts Negative
Example:
© 2019 American High Voltage    www.ahv.com
Outline Drawing: (inches (millimeters))
Equivalent N Circuit Model
Page 7
R1  =  100 Ohms For example, for an  N – 50P : Voutmax  = 5,000 V
R2  =  5K Ohms (timpot)   Poutmax = 3 W
R3  =  (5 x Vout max)  Ohms    Ioutmax  = 0.0006 A
R4  =  (0.15  x  Vout max
 2 ) Ohms   R1 = 100 Ohms
C1  =  (0.01  x 10-6 ) Farads   R2 = 5K Ohms
C2  =  (0.008 x Ioutmax / Voutmax) Farads   R3 = 750 Ohms
V1  =  (VA  x  Voutmax / 5.0) Volts   R4 = 250 Megohm
   C1 = 0.01 uF
   C2 = 960 pF
  X  =   Output voltage  1 = 100v
 2 = 200v
 6 = 600v
 12 = 1,250v
 25 = 2,500v
 50 = 5,000v
 100 = 10,000v
Vout
C2 R4 V1
R3
Vcontrol
(Pin3)
C1
R1
Equivalent N HVPS Circuit Model
VA
R2
Note: R2 is internal trimpot accessible
via top of power supply
Y =    Polarity (P or N)